



SEIL Energy India Limited

CIN: U40103HR2008PLC095648
Regd. Office: Building 7A, Level 5,
DLF Cyber City, Gurugram – 122002,
Haryana, India.
Tel: (91) 124 6846700/701,
Fax: (91) 124 6846710
Email: cs@seilenergy.com
Website: www.seilenergy.com

November 13, 2025

To
BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai
Maharashtra- 400 001

Subject: Intimation pursuant to compliance of Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper publication of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 published in Jansatta and Financial Express on November 13, 2025.

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You
For SEIL Energy India Limited

Rajeev Ranjan
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. F6785

CC:
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited
GDA House, First Floor, Plot No. 85
S. No. 94 & 95, Bhusari Colony (Right)
Kothrud, Pune, Maharashtra- 411 038



Godrej Industries Limited
CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781

Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway,
Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079

Tel : 022 - 25188010 / 20 / 30 ; Fax : 022 - 25188066

website : www.godrejindustries.com ; Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
Total Income from Operations	5,032.14	4,459.80	4,804.96	9,491.94	9,052.89	19,657.41
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees	686.83	966.06	303.15	1,652.90	1,115.04	1,978.54
Net Profit after Tax	492.95	725.35	488.86	1,218.31	1,129.71	1,858.24
Net Profit After Tax attributable to the owners of the Company	242.47	349.22	287.62	591.70	610.10	981.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax)) &						
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	295.75	365.98	328.09	661.74	644.79	995.53
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹ 1 per share)	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						10,117.86
Net worth	10,399.88	10,137.54	8,491.22	10,399.88	8,491.22	10,151.54
Debt/Equity Ratio	1.55	1.39	1.73	1.55	1.73	1.22
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.63	1.30	0.70	1.43	1.29	1.69
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.63	3.23	2.32	2.93	2.96	2.59
Earnings per share (In ₹) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic	7.20	10.37	8.54	17.57	18.12	29.14
(b) Diluted	7.19	10.37	8.54	17.56	18.11	29.13

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results						
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	1,330.26	1,018.29	1,075.46	2,348.55	2,061.91	4,171.21
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	99.02	(29.98)	152.52	69.03	257.79	190.17
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	99.02	(29.98)	152.52	69.03	257.79	189.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))						
& Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	98.90	(31.01)	152.39	67.87	257.54	185.53
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,741.33	1,641.45	1,741.88	1,741.33	1,741.88	1,671.47
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	933.20	930.38	930.38	933.20	930.38	930.38
Net worth	1,775.01	1,675.14	1,775.56	1,775.01	1,775.56	1,705.15
Outstanding Net Debt	9,713.37	9,686.90	8,234.74	9,713.37	8,234.74	9,033.17
Debt/Equity Ratio	5.47	5.78	4.64	5.47	4.64	5.30
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.46	0.20	1.56	0.43	0.54	0.60
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	0.97	2.03	1.29	1.91	1.40
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-						
Basic EPS	2.94	(0.89)	4.53	2.05	7.66	5.63
Diluted EPS	2.94	(0.89)	4.53	2.05	7.65	5.63

Notes:

1) The above Statement of unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on November 11, 2025. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion vide their review reports thereon.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e., National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and BSE India Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.godrejindustries.com/>). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Place: Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2025

By Order of the Board
For Godrej Industries Limited

N. B. Godrej
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00066195

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department)


The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India
(Board Line: 022-67173917) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender package (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai.

1) Construction of HOTT training center at Vikhroli (Ref: CC26AAM053) Interested bidders to submit Tender Fee and Authorization Letter up to 22.11.2025.

For detailed NIT & Tender Document, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Also, all future corrigendum's (if any), to the above tenders shall be informed on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.



NCDEX
National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited

CIN: U51909MH2003PLC140116

Registered Office: First Floor, Akruti Corporate Park, Near G. E. Garden,
L. B. S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai 400 078

Tel. (+91-22) 6640 6789 • Fax (+91-22) 6640 6899 • Website: www.ncdex.com Email: askus@ncdex.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,361	1,362	2,616	3,121	2,781	6,163
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,573)	(1,299)	(3,088)	(1,921)	(2,061)	(3,780)
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,573)	(1,164)	(2,916)	(1,921)	(2,061)	(3,780)
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,182)	(852)	(2,171)	(1,426)	(1,559)	(2,803)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	609	(853)	806	312	(1,600)	106
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (FV ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1.	Basic (₹) : (Not annualised)	(2.33)	(1.68)	(4.28)	(2.71)	(2.97)	(5.38)
2.	Diluted (₹) : (Not annualised)	(2.33)	(1.68)	(4.28)	(2.71)	(2.97)	(5.38)


* Reserve as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 56,526 lakh (Standalone) and Rs. 67,721 lakh (Consolidated)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials are available on our website www.ncdex.com


2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on November 12, 2025.

3. # (i) In standalone financial statements, during the half year ended September 30, 2025, the Exchange has received excess contribution from core SGF (post tax liability of Core SGF) of Rs. 172 lakh (Previous year Rs. 135 lakh for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024) from its subsidiary company National Commodity Clearing Limited (NCCL) and the same is credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an Exceptional income.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
Arun Raste
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN - 08561128

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2025



SEIL ENERGY INDIA LIMITED
CIN: U40103HR2008PLC095648

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	20,688.66	21,118.01	92,558.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,417.27	3,068.77	19,874.14
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,417.27	3,068.77	19,874.14
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,550.23	2,277.60	15,079.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,547.23	2,275.69	15,067.35
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39,622.45	46,122.45	39,622.45
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	44,959.81	39,982.07	53,617.33
8	Securities Premium Account	5,165.73	20,206.73	5,165.73
9	Net worth	89,747.99	1,06,311.25	98,405.51
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.67	0.57	0.65
13	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)*			
	1. Basic (in Rs.):	0.64	0.49	3.40
	2. Diluted (in Rs.):	0.64	0.49	3.40
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	14,714.24	8,214.24	14,714.24
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	250.00	250.00	250.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.49	2.22	2.87
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.69	3.82	4.91

*The earnings per equity share are not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2025

Notes:

a The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The detailed quarterly financial results are available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, and also on the Company's website at www.seilenergy.com.

b The Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors during their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 and have issued an unmodified conclusion.

c For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SEIL Energy India Limited

Janmejaya Mahapatra
Whole-Time Director & CEO
DIN: 08021971

Place: Nellore
Date: November 12, 2025

Regd. Office: Building 7A, Level 5, DLF Cybercity, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana, India
Telephone No.: (+91) 124-6846700/01, Fax No.: (+91) 124-6846710, E-mail: cs@seilenergy.com

